### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jun Adachi	11/26/2007
Hiroshi Ishiguro	11/29/2007
Kenichi Ogawa	11/26/2007
Yukihiko Yoshinaga	11/30/2007
Kenichi Ohue	11/28/2007
Shigeyasu Uozumi	11/27/2007
Shinichi Kojima	11/30/2007
Satoru Nakanishi	11/30/2007
Nobuyuki Shiraki	11/30/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aisin Seiki Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	1, Asahi-machi 2-chome
City:	Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8650

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11951691

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.293.7060

Email: lgilday@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Steven M. Gruskin

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

PATENT

500414134 REEL: 020207 FRAME: 0373

0 1195169

UU UVS H

•	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q105537
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Gruskin
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

Docket No. Q00000 For Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We, (1) Jun ADACHI, (2) Hiroshi ISHIGURO, (3) Kenichi OGAWA, (4) Yukihiko YOSHINAGA, (5) Kenichi OHUE, (6) Shigeyasu UOZUMI, (7) Shinichi KOJIMA, (8) Satoru NAKANISHI and (9) Nobuyuki SHIRAKI of (1) Obu-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (2) Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (3) Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (4) Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (5) Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (6) Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (7) Nisshin-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (8) Aichi-gun, Aichi-ken, Japan and (9) Owariasahi-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in DEVICE, METHOD AND PROGRAM FOR DETECTING EYE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

Whereas, AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

1. Asahi-machi 2-chome,

Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8650

**JAPAN** 

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Penns	I/We hereby authorize	and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MIC Vashington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here	ON, PLLC of 2100 in parentheses
(Application number		and Confirmation number	
,		, filed	) the application
numb	er and filing date of said	application when known.	
Date:	November 26, 2007	Jun Adachi	
	s/ Jun Al	DACHI	
Date:	November 26. 2007	Hiroshi Ishiguro	
	s/ Hirosh	i ISHIGURO	
Date:	November 26, 2007	Kenichi Ogawa	
	s/ Kenic	ni OGAWA	
Date:	November 30, 2007	For Yukihiko Yoshinaga	Y.Y 11/30/2007
		iko YOSHINAGA	<del></del>

Date:		
	s/ Kenichi OHUE	
Date:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s/ Shigeyasu UOZUMI	
Date:		
<u> </u>	s/ Shinichi KOJIMA	
Date:		
	s/ Satoru NAKANISHI	
Date:		
	s/ Nobuyuki SHIRAKI	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

アイシン エンジニアリング (株)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020207 FRAME: 0376** 

Docket No. Q00000 For Non-U.S. Clients

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We, (1) Jun ADACHI, (2) Hiroshi ISHIGURO, (3) Kenichi OGAWA, (4) Yukihiko YOSHINAGA, (5) Kenichi OHUE, (6) Shigeyasu UOZUMI, (7) Shinichi KOJIMA, (8) Satoru NAKANISHI and (9) Nobuyuki SHIRAKI of (1) Obu-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (2) Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (3) Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (4) Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (5) Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (6) Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (7) Nisshin-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (8) Aichi-gun, Aichi-ken, Japan and (9) Owariasahi-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in DEVICE, METHOD AND PROGRAM FOR DETECTING EYE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

; and

Whereas, AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

1, Asahi-machi 2-chome,

Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8650

**JAPAN** 

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washi	request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ngton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number
(Application number, file	
number and filing date of said appl	
Date:	
s/ Jun ADACI	п
Date:	
s/ Hiroshi ISH	IGURO
Date:	
s/ Kenichi OG	AWA
Date:	
e/ Vulcihika V	OSHINAGA

Date:	November 20,2007 Henichi Chul
_	s/Kenichi OHUE
Date:	November 27, 2007 Shigoyasu Cozumi s/ Shigoyasu UOZUMI
Date:	s/ Singeyasu OOZOWA
	s/ Shinichi KOJIMA
Date:	
	s/ Satoru NAKANISHI
Date:	
	s/ Nobuyuki SHIRAKI

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT

REEL: 020207 FRAME: 0378

Docket No. Q00000 For Non-U.S. Clients

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We, (1) Jun ADACHI, (2) Hiroshi ISHIGURO, (3) Kenichi OGAWA, (4) Yukihiko YOSHINAGA, (5) Kenichi OHUE, (6) Shigeyasu UOZUMI, (7) Shinichi KOJIMA, (8) Satoru NAKANISHI and (9) Nobuyuki SHIRAKI of (1) Obu-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (2) Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (3) Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (4) Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (5) Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (6) Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (7) Nisshin-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, (8) Aichi-gun, Aichi-ken, Japan and (9) Owariasahi-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in DEVICE, METHOD AND PROGRAM FOR DETECTING EYE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

### Whereas, AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

1, Asahi-machi 2-chome,

Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8650

JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

(Application numb		ington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number	
V 11	, filed	) the application	
number and filing	date of said application when k	nown.	
Date:			
	s/ Jun ADACHI		
Date:			
	s/ Hiroshi ISHIGURO		
Date:			
	s/ Kenichi OGAWA		
Date:			
	s/Yukihiko YOSHINAGA		

Date:				
	s/ Ken	ichi OHUE		
Date;	,			
	s/ Shig	eyasu UOZUMI		
Date:	2667. 11. 30	Shinichi	Kožima	
	s/ Shin	існі КОЛМА	2. 0 1 1	
Date:	2007.11.30	Saturu	nokonishi	
	s/ Sato	ru NAKANISHI		
Date:	2007.11.30	Nohuyuki	Shiraki	
	s/ Nob	oryuki SHIRAKI		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020207 FRAME: 0380**